

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 13 of 2024

(CNR No. WBCB01-000686-2024)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle, (WB01273)
Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**

02

06/06/2024

Today is the date fixed for service return.

Sri Subhasis Barman learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 2, Sri Sudip Das learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 1, Sri Pasupati Nath learned counsel for Opposite Party No. 3 appear today and they have prayed for time to file written statement.

Let the case record be transferred to the learned Judge, Motor Accident claims Tribunal-cum-Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar for decision and disposal of the case.

Fix **12/07/2024** for filing written statements by the Opposite Parties.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**Judge, MAC Tribunal cum District Judge
Cooch Behar**