

**In the court of Judge Claim Tribunal, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, CoochBehar.**

**MACC No. 13/2024**

**CNR NO. WBCB01-000686-2024**

**Present: Sri. Mukul Kumar Kundu , ADJ 3rd Court(s) ,cum Judge Claim  
Tribunal , Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 04**

**Dated 12-07-2024**

**Today is fixed for filing written statements by the O.P.**

**Claimants are present by filing haziras .**

**O.P.- 1, 2 are present by filing haziras .**

**A petition is file by O.P- 3 stated that the Ld. Adv. Is unable to collect required documents . Hence, could not file W/S .**

**Respondent No. - 1 filed written statement containing 4 pages .**

**Furthermore, respondent No.-1 filed a petition under order 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC r/w sec. 151 of CPC .**

**Let those be kept with the record .**

**Fix 06-08-2024 for hearing of the petition under order 1 Rule 10(2) of CPC r/w sec. 151 of CPC W/O if any in the meantime .**

**Dictated & Corrected by me,**

**Judge Claims Tribunal,  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar**

**Judge Claims Tribunal,  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
JO Code No. WB0654**