

**In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.**

**MACC- 13/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-000686-2024**

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 12**  
**Dated 04-03-2025**

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both parties are present.

Issues are framed and recorded in separate sheet in the presence of both parties. Let that be kept with record.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 20.03.25 for P.H.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899