

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

MACC 13/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-000626-2024

Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong, District & Sessions Judge, Coochbehar.

Order No. 26
Dated 09-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of witness Usha Rani Barman and Ram Prasad Roy.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner Usha Rani Barman.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of the OP no. 1

No step is taken on behalf of the other petitioners and other opposite parties.

A copy of prayer of Coochbehar Bar Association is received by which it has been prayed that no adverse order be passed in case of not taking steps as all the Ld. Advocates are busy today in casting their votes in the Election of Bar Council of West Bengal.

In view of the above prayer no adverse order is passed.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 10.04.26 for evidence of witness Usha Rani Barman and Ram Prasad Roy.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00662